## Carl N. Williams, Jr., M.D., FACS

Dr. Williams was appointed to the Board effective September 1, 2021.

Dr. Williams has been practicing medicine in Las Vegas for over 30 years. He holds a medical degree from Indiana University. He was the first African American Plastic Surgery Resident in Chicago (University of Illinois) and the first African American Plastic Surgeon in the State of Nevada. He brought the first laser center to Las Vegas and introduced a multitude of lasers and their functionality to the area.

Dr. Williams is triple board certified in plastic surgery, surgery of the hand, and otolaryngology. He has served on the board of directors of many different hospitals as both a leader of surgery and advanced wound healing. He was a member of the plastic surgery faculty for two years in Chicago, at the University of Illinois, and continues to pass on his knowledge today by continuing as a clinical educator for both the University of Nevada, Las Vegas School of Medicine and Touro University.

Dr. Williams holds active memberships in many professional organizations, including the AMA, ASPS, ASSH, and ASA. He is a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons and has volunteered for many medical missions to Mexico, Guatemala, Samoa, Costa Rica and the Philippines. He also participated in a medical exchange with China and Russia. Dr. Williams participated in a community outreach program that removed gang tattoos to give Las Vegas youth a chance to get out of that lifestyle. He has also contributed, as a reconstructive plastic surgeon, much needed assistance to victims of domestic violence. He established the Hand Surgery Department at University Medical Center hospital and continues to take hand trauma call for four Las Vegas hospitals today.

Dr. Williams is a member of one of the Board's three Investigative Committees.